Canterbury

Championship Rally-O Trial No.1 — Sunday 2 November 2014

Judge: Jo Miller

Place No.

1 4 MANITOK
OB/7085

Owner/Handler:

SIBERIAN HUSKY

2 2 CHSPEYSIDE TOUR DE FORCE QC
01065-2010 GOLDEN RETRIEVER

Owner/Handler: Amanda Stewart

LIONSPOINT HEAVENS LEGACEE

Canine Obedience Club
Results

Novice A 1

Points

100

Gretchen McFadden

92

89

00389-2014 GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER

Owner/Handler: Kelly Elson

LIONSPOINT LONE STAR

86

00386-2014 GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER

Owner/Handler: Kelly Elson

5 1 CHLIONSPOINT MOONLITE LEGACEE
01904-2011

Owner/Handler: Kelly Elson

Number of Dogs in Novice A 1 5

Judge: Jo Miller

Place No.

05891-2008 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler:

LEEPITOMY BOSTON FLYER
01292-2010 GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS
Owner/Handler: Linda George

RIPP JDX AD RN
0OB/6262
Owner/Handler: Lisa Duff
MEKA

0OB/7443
Owner/Handler:

BORDER COLLIE
Kylie Clark

APPLE RN
0B/7342

Owner/Handler: Jessica Blackwood

86

GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER

Novice B 1

Points

KERRYBRENT KIWI FIRE N THE SKY AD JD 100

Delia Teesdale Handled by Lisa Duff

99

95

NZ HEADING DOG/BORDER COLLIE X

94

92

MINIATURE SCHNAUZER

Time

1:20:27

1:42:62

1:56:97

1:42:28

2:17:12

Time

1:14:41

1:45:54

1:16:07

1:41:34

1:28:83

Qualify

Yes

Yes

No

No

No

Qualify

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes



6 8 CH LODEMA SAINT FRANCESCA RN
07881-2010 ENGLISH SETTER
Owner/Handler: Jane McBride
7 10 SCOOTER
OB/7344 LABRADOR/STAFFY X
Owner/Handler: Janine Kilmartin
Number of Dogs in Novice B 1 7
Advanced A 1
Judge: Jo Miller
Place No.
1 17 AGGRCH, J GR CH, WT CHZOOM ADXG UDX WDX TDX CDX RN
OB/5399 NZ HEADING DOG
Owner/Handler: Lisa Duff
2 16 LINDWOOD RIVER OF DREAMS RN
03828-2012 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler: Sue Neale
3 13 THISTLEDAE | BE ASTER CDXS
01210-2008 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
Owner/Handler: Margaret van Oosten Handled by Virginia Hollander
4 12 RIPP JDX AD RN
0B/6262 NZ HEADING DOG/BORDER COLLIE X
Owner/Handler: Lisa Duff
5 14 KARLY RN
OB/5663 POODLE X
Owner/Handler: Marilyn Watts
6 11 APPLE RN
0OB/7342 MINIATURE SCHNAUZER
Owner/Handler: Jessica Blackwood
Scr 15 CRISTABO SUGAR BABE RN
00019-2012 DALMATIAN
Owner/Handler: C Walsh/T M Tod Handled by Teresa Tod
Number of Dogs in Advanced A 1 7
Advanced B 1
Judge: Jo Miller
Place No.
1 27 OHUTU GAELIC BLUES AD CDX UDX WDX JDX RE

07378-2009 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler: Kelly Walker

92

91

Points

100

100

99

97

87

NQ

Points

100

1:43:66

1:52:76

Time

1:26:63

1:37:76

1:53:26

1:40:40

1:59:09

Time

1:41:01

Yes

Yes

Qualify

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Qualify

Yes



2 26 RAVENCOAT'S MYSTIC JADE RAE 100 1:47:25 Yes
OB/5556 BORDER COLLIE X
Owner/Handler: Gail Hamling

3 29 GOLDWOOD FLASH-EDITION CDX RAE3 100 1:48:39 Yes
01306-2008 GOLDEN RETRIEVER
Owner/Handler: Ruth Thorburn

4 18 SPEYSIDE SHAKEN NOT STIRRED RA 99 1:45:34 Yes
02750-2011 GOLDEN RETRIEVER
Owner/Handler: Helen Scott

5 28 CH SAXILBY SERAPHINE TCQ CDXG ADXS JDX RAE 99 2:00:87 Yes
04538-2003 ENGLISH SETTER
Owner/Handler: Gay Bouterey

6 20 CHYNAH BLUE DE LA OF MONTAGO UDX ADX JDX CDX RA 98 1:40:44 Yes
08001-2009 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler: Sue Neale

7 25 OB CH RIVERMOY PIPS PRINCESS OF MOORFIELD QC CDXG TCQ RE 96 1:57:34 Yes
04558-2006 GOLDEN RETRIEVER
Owner/Handler: A Hebden/P Hebden Handled by Alicia Hebden

8 19 INVERCUST TARTAN TRIXTA RA 75 3:06:00 No
02955-2007 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler: Janet Bainbridge

Scr 24 ROMANOC SAINT T BE RE
05855-2008 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
Owner/Handler: Virginia Hollander

Number of Dogs in Advanced B 1 9

Excellent A 1

Judge: Jo Miller

Place No. Points Time Qualify

1 20 CHYNAH BLUE DE LA OF MONTAGO UDX ADX JDX CDX RA 100 1:54:70 Yes
08001-2009 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler: Sue Neale

2 22 SPEYSIDE SPRING FLING RA 100 2:06:69 Yes
08137-2008 GOLDEN RETRIEVER
Owner/Handler: Fiona Scott

3 21 MILLIE RA 100 2:23:89 Yes
0OB/6751 POINTER X
Owner/Handler: Ruth Kindon

4 18 SPEYSIDE SHAKEN NOT STIRRED RA 99 2:08:85 No
02750-2011 GOLDEN RETRIEVER
Owner/Handler: Helen Scott

5 23 SHADOW RA 95 2:19:73 No
OB/6930 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
Owner/Handler: Alison Hunt



6 19

INVERCUST TARTAN TRIXTA RA
02955-2007 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler: Janet Bainbridge

Number of Dogs in Excellent A 1 6

Place No.

1 27

Scr 24

ExcellentB 1

Judge: Jo Miller

OHUTU GAELIC BLUES AD CDX UDX WDX JDX RE
07378-2009 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler: Kelly Walker

GOLDWOOD FLASH-EDITION CDX RAE3
01306-2008 GOLDEN RETRIEVER
Owner/Handler: Ruth Thorburn

RAVENCOAT'S MYSTIC JADE RAE
0OB/5556 BORDER COLLIE X
Owner/Handler: Gail Hamling

OB CH RIVERMOY PIPS PRINCESS OF MOORFIELD QC CDXG TCQ RE
04558-2006 GOLDEN RETRIEVER
Owner/Handler: A Hebden/P Hebden Handled by Alicia Hebden

CH SAXILBY SERAPHINE TCQ CDXG ADXS JDX RAE
04538-2003 ENGLISH SETTER
Owner/Handler: Gay Bouterey

ROMANOC SAINT T BE RE
05855-2008 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
Owner/Handler: Virginia Hollander

Number of Dogs in Excellent B 1 6

Rally
Obedience | <

93

Points

100

100

100

99

86

2:37:02

Time

2:01:61

2:04:68

2:08:80

2:06:25

2:13:99

No

Qualify

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No



Canterbury Canine Obedience Club
Championship Rally-O Trial No.2 — Sunday 2 November 2014

Novice A 2
Judge: Ruth Thorburn
Place No. Points Time Qualify
1 2 CHSPEYSIDE TOUR DE FORCE QC 90 3:05:78 Yes
01065-2010 GOLDEN RETRIEVER
Owner/Handler: Amanda Stewart
2 1 CHLIONSPOINT MOONLITE LEGACEE 88 3:11:25 No

01904-2011 GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER
Owner/Handler: Kelly Elson

3 5 LIONSPOINT HEAVENS LEGACEE 81 3:39:62 No
00389-2014 GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER
Owner/Handler: Kelly Elson

4 3 LIONSPOINT LONE STAR 78 3:23:25 No
00386-2014 GERMAN SHORTHAIRED POINTER
Owner/Handler: Kelly Elson

Number of Dogs in Novice A 2 4

Novice B 2

Judge: Ruth Thorburn

Place No. Points Time Qualify

1 6 KERRYBRENT KIWI FIRE N THE SKY AD JD 99 2:11:75 Yes
05891-2008 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler: Delia Teesdale Handled by Lisa Duff

2 12 RIPP JDX AD RN 99 2:13:.97 Yes
0OB/6262 NZ HEADING DOG/BORDER COLLIE X
Owner/Handler: Lisa Duff

3 9 LEEPITOMY BOSTON FLYER 98 3:04:28 Yes
01292-2010 GRIFFON BRUXELLOIS
Owner/Handler: Linda George

4 10 SCOOTER 97 2:47:09 Yes
OB/7344 LABRADOR/STAFFY X
Owner/Handler: Janine Kilmartin

5 11 APPLE RN 94 2:15:97 Yes
0B/7342 MINIATURE SCHNAUZER
Owner/Handler: Jessica Blackwood

6 7 MEKA 83 3:03:00 No
0B/7443 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler: Kylie Clark



7 8

CH LODEMA SAINT FRANCESCA RN
07881-2010 ENGLISH SETTER
Owner/Handler: Jane McBride

Number of Dogs in Novice B 2 7

Place No.

1 17

Scr 15

Advanced A 2

Judge: Ruth Thorburn

AG GR CH, J GR CH, WT CH ZOOM ADXG UDX WDX TDX CDX RN
0OB/5399 NZ HEADING DOG
Owner/Handler: Lisa Duff

THISTLEDAE | BE ASTER CDXS
01210-2008 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
Owner/Handler: Margaret van Oosten Handled by Virginia Hollander

RIPP JDX AD RN
0OB/6262 NZ HEADING DOG/BORDER COLLIE X
Owner/Handler: Lisa Duff

KARLY RN
0B/5663 POODLE X
Owner/Handler: Marilyn Watts

LINDWOOD RIVER OF DREAMS RN
03828-2012 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler: Sue Neale

APPLE RN
0B/7342 MINIATURE SCHNAUZER
Owner/Handler: Jessica Blackwood

CRISTABO SUGAR BABE RN
00019-2012 DALMATIAN
Owner/Handler: C Walsh/T M Tod Handled by Teresa Tod

Number of Dogs in Advanced A 2 7

Place No.

1 26

Advanced B 2

Judge: Ruth Thorburn

RAVENCOAT'S MYSTIC JADE RAE
OB/5556 BORDER COLLIE X
Owner/Handler: Gail Hamling

OHUTU GAELIC BLUES AD CDX UDX WDX JDX RE
07378-2009 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler: Kelly Walker

NQ

Points

98

93

89

87

85

NQ

Points

98

97

3:42:06

Time

1:56:94

2:47:75

2:10:35

2:49:13

2:20:59

2:59:40

Time

2:19:62

2:11:88

No

Qualify

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Qualify

Yes

Yes



Scr 24

OB CH RIVERMOY PIPS PRINCESS OF MOORFIELD QC CDXG TCQ RE

04558-2006 GOLDEN RETRIEVER

Owner/Handler: A Hebden/P Hebden Handled by Alicia Hebden

SPEYSIDE SHAKEN NOT STIRRED RA
02750-2011 GOLDEN RETRIEVER
Owner/Handler: Helen Scott

CH SAXILBY SERAPHINE TCQ CDXG ADXS JDX RAE
04538-2003 ENGLISH SETTER
Owner/Handler: Gay Bouterey

INVERCUST TARTAN TRIXTA RA
02955-2007 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler: Janet Bainbridge

CHYNAH BLUE DE LA OF MONTAGO UDX ADX JDX CDX RA
08001-2009 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler: Sue Neale

ROMANOC SAINT T BE RE
05855-2008 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
Owner/Handler: Virginia Hollander

Number of Dogs in Advanced B 2 8

Place No.

1 18

Excellent A 2

Judge: Ruth Thorburn

SPEYSIDE SHAKEN NOT STIRRED RA
02750-2011 GOLDEN RETRIEVER
Owner/Handler: Helen Scott

CHYNAH BLUE DE LA OF MONTAGO UDX ADX JDX CDX RA
08001-2009 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler: Sue Neale

SHADOW RA
0B/6930 GERMAN SHEPHERD DOG
Owner/Handler: Alison Hunt

MILLIE RA
0OB/6751 POINTER X
Owner/Handler: Ruth Kindon

SPEYSIDE SPRING FLING RA
08137-2008 GOLDEN RETRIEVER
Owner/Handler: Fiona Scott

INVERCUST TARTAN TRIXTA RA
02955-2007 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler: Janet Bainbridge

Number of Dogs in Excellent A 2 6

97

97

95

93

89

Points

99

98

98

95

92

89

2:12:78

2:28:53

2:40:12

2:51:91

2:08:31

Time

1:58:00

1:58:06

2:13:19

2:19:40

2:13:93

2:40:19

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Qualify

No

No

No

No

No

No



Place No.
1 26
2 27
3 25
4 28
5 24

Excellent B 2

Judge: Ruth Thorburn

RAVENCOAT'S MYSTIC JADE RAE
OB/5556 BORDER COLLIE X
Owner/Handler: Gail Hamling

OHUTU GAELIC BLUES AD CDX UDX WDX JDX RE
07378-2009 BORDER COLLIE
Owner/Handler: Kelly Walker

OB CH RIVERMOY PIPS PRINCESS OF MOORFIELD QC CDXG TCQ RE
04558-2006 GOLDEN RETRIEVER
Owner/Handler: A Hebden/P Hebden Handled by Alicia Hebden

CH SAXILBY SERAPHINE TCQ CDXG ADXS JDX RAE
04538-2003 ENGLISH SETTER
Owner/Handler: Gay Bouterey

ROMANOC SAINT T BE RE
05855-2008 SHETLAND SHEEPDOG
Owner/Handler: Virginia Hollander

Number of Dogs in Excellent B 2 5

1 KNOW
SIGN
LANGUAGE

Points

100

98

98

97

94

Time

2:01:85

1:56:75

1:58:60

2:15:47

2:31:53

Qualify

Yes

No

No

No

No



